

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

FISCAL NOTE

HOUSE BILL NO. 390

PRINTERS NO. 354 PRIME SPONSOR: Watson

COST / (SAVINGS)

FUND	FY 2010/11	FY 2011/12
Motor License Fund	\$500	\$0

SUMMARY: Designates the Route 202 Parkway on State Route 202 connecting State Route 63 in Montgomery Township, Montgomery County, and State Route 611 in Doylestown Township, Bucks County, as the George A. Penglase Memorial Parkway. This legislation would take effect in 60 days.

ANALYSIS: This legislation would designate the Route 202 Parkway on State Route 202 connecting State Route 63 in Montgomery Township, Montgomery County, and State Route 611 in Doylestown Township, Bucks County, as the George A. Penglase Memorial Parkway.

The Department of Transportation shall erect and maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the bridge to traffic in both directions.

FISCAL IMPACT: According to PennDOT, installation of 2 signs, 1 in each direction, dedicating a bridge or highway costs \$500. That cost would be absorbed in currently allocated funds.

PREPARED BY:Tim Rodrigo
House Appropriations Committee (R)

DATE: April 7, 2011

Estimates are calculated using the best information available. Actual costs and revenue impact incurred may vary from estimates.